### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM603240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ipitimi		01/01/2018	Corporation: WYOMING

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TeligentIP	
Street Address:	600 Congress Avenue	
Internal Address:	14th Floor	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WYOMING	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2265163	TELIGENT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303 815 1584

Email: sjb@reinhardtllp.com **Correspondent Name:** Susan Brushaber Address Line 1: 5613 S. Prince Street

Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Brushaber
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Brushaber/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Articles of Amendment to TeligentIP#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment to TeligentIP#page2.tif source=Articles of Amendment to TeligentIP#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0288

900574897



Wyoming Secretary of State

2020 Carey Avenue, Suite 700 Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020 Ph. 307.777.7311 Fax 307.777.5339

Email: <u>Business@wyo.gov</u>

WY Secretary of State
FILED: 04/28/2018 12:12 PM
Original ID: 2012-000616354
Amendment ID: 2018-002288005

# **Profit Corporation Articles of Amendment**

1.	Corporation name:
	Ipitimi
2.	Article number(s) 1 is amended as follows:
	Corporation name: TeligentIP
•	
in	If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for applementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself which may be made upon facts objectively acertainable outside the articles of amendment.
	01/01/2018
4.	The amendment was adopted on (Date – mm dd yyyy)

Received
AP# 25 203
Secretary of State
Wyoming

5. Approval of the amendment: (Please check only	y one appropriate field to indicate the party approving the amendment.)
. Shares were not issued and the	board of directors or incorporators have adopted the amendment.
	<u>OR</u>
Shares were issued and the boa approval, in compliance with W	rd of directors have adopted the amendment <i>without shareholder</i> (.S. 17-16-1005.  OR
Shares were issued and the boar approval, in compliance with W	rd of directors have adopted the amendment with shareholder (.S. 17-16-1003.
Signature: A Land Community of Board, President or an	Date: 04/12/2018 (mm/dd/yyyy)
Print Name: Rick Dubois	Contact Person: Rick Dubois
Title: President	Daytime Phone Number: 512-275-4300
	Email: mark@csilongwood.com
	(Email provided will receive annual report reminders and filing evidence.)  *May list multiple email addresses
Please submit one originally signed docum  Typical processing time is 3-5 business da	ays following the date of receipt in our office.  ne Secretary of State to ensure all areas have been completed to avoid

# STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD A. BUCHANAN, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that the filing requirements for the issuance of this certificate have been fulfilled.

### CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Current Name: **TeligentlP**Old Name: **Ipitimi** 

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly executed this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this 28th day of April, 2018



Filed Date: 04/28/2018

**RECORDED: 10/15/2020** 

Secretary of State

By: Anneleisa Renner

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0291